 Application Note
R&S®SMW-K546 DIGITAL
DOHERTY
Products:
► R&S®SMW200A
► R&S®FSW
► R&S®HMP4040
► R&S®SMW-K546

Rohde & Schwarz | Application Note R&S®SMW-K546 Digital Doherty  27
8 Ordering Information
8.1 Instruments
Designation Type Order No.
Vector Signal Generator R&S®SMW200A 1412.0000.02
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer R&S®FSW26 1331.5003.26
Power Supply R&S®HMP4040 3629.6776.04
8.2 Recommended minimum configuration for R&S®SMW200A
Option Designation Material Qty. Remark
SMW200A Signal Generator
1
SMW200A Vector signal generator, base unit; freq.opt.&
BBmodule req.
1412.0000.02 1 Mandatory
SMW-B1006 Frequency range: 100 kHz to 6 GHz for RF
path A (HW opt.)
1428.4800.02 1 Mandatory
SMW-B2006 Frequency range: 100 kHz to 6 GHz for RF
path B (HW opt.)
1428.5807.02 1 Mandatory
SMW-B13XT Wideband baseband main module, 2 I/Q
paths to RF (HW opt.)
1413.8005.02 1 Mandatory
SMW-B9 Wideband baseband generator, 500 MHz,
256 MS (HW opt.)
1413.7350.02 2 Mandatory
SMW-B90 Phase coherence (HW opt.) 1413.5841.02 1 Mandatory
SMW-B709 Low phase noise, RF path A (HW opt.) 1428.7300.02 1 Recommended
SMW-B719 Low phase noise, RF path B (HW opt.) 1428.7500.02 1 Recommended
SMW-K541 AM/AM, AM/PM Predistortion (SL) 1413.7267.02 2 Mandatory
SMW-K546 Digital Doherty (SL) 1414.6487.02 1 Mandatory
SMW-K548 Crest factor reduction (SL) 1414.6641.02 2 Optional
SMW-K144 5G New Radio (SL) 1414.4990.02 2 Optional
8.3 Recommended minimum configuration for R&S®FSW
Option Designation Material Quantity Remark
R&S®FSW26 Signal and spectrum
analyzer 2 Hz to 26.5